503095252 12/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141858

SUBMISSION LYPE:							
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/16/	07/16/2007				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	Name	Name			Execution Dat	e	
I&L OPERATING LLC						07/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	PROQ	JEST LLC					
Street Address:	789 E.	EISENHOW	ER PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	P.O. B	DX 1346					\neg
City:	ANN A						-
State/Country:	MICHIC	_					\neg
Postal Code:	48106-	1346					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number]		
Property Type Patent Number:		7376709	Number				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>i; if that is u</i> 3122018220 riggs@patula CHARLES T 6171 N. SHE SUITE 2312	address first; if t nsuccessful, it w a.com T. RIGGS JR. ERIDAN RD.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is u</i> 3122018220 riggs@patula CHARLES T 6171 N. SHE SUITE 2312 CHICAGO, I	address first; if t nsuccessful, it w a.com T. RIGGS JR. ERIDAN RD. LLINOIS 60660				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>i; if that is u</i> 3122018220 riggs@patula CHARLES T 6171 N. SHE SUITE 2312 CHICAGO, I	address first; if t nsuccessful, it w a.com T. RIGGS JR. ERIDAN RD. LLINOIS 60660	vill be sei			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail if that is u 3122018220 riggs@patula CHARLES T 6171 N. SHE SUITE 2312 CHICAGO, I 5373/5 CHAR	address first; if t nsuccessful, it w a.com T. RIGGS JR. ERIDAN RD. LLINOIS 60660 54963 ELES T. RIGGS JF	vill be sei			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	the e-mail if that is u 3122018220 riggs@patula CHARLES T 6171 N. SHE SUITE 2312 CHICAGO, I 5373/5 CHAR	address first; if t nsuccessful, it w a.com T. RIGGS JR. ERIDAN RD. LLINOIS 60660 54963 ELES T. RIGGS JF es T. Riggs Jr./	vill be sei			

source=Certificate of Merger Merging I&L Operating LLC with and into ProQuest LLC recordation copy#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Merging I&L Operating LLC with and into ProQuest LLC recordation copy#page2.tif

State of Dalamare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:41 PM 07/16/2007 FILED 02:36 PM 07/16/2007 SRV 070817230 - 4266702 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING I&L OPERATING LLC WITH AND INTO PROQUEST LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities in the merger is as follows:

Namo	Juriadiction of Pornation				
I&L Operating LLC	Delaware				
	Delaware				

ProQuest LLC

SECOND: An agreement of merger between I&L Operating LLC and ProQuest LLC (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by I&L Operating LLC and by ProQuest LLC in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ProQuest LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the following place of business of ProQuest LLC: 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 601, Bethesda, MD 20814.

FIFTH: A copy of the Marger Agreement will be furnished by ProQuest LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of l&L Operating LLC or ProQuest LLC.

(Ric02)/varnosa/617533 1

PATENT REEL: 034591 FRAME: 0728 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this <u>18th</u> day of July, 2007, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

PROQUEST LLC

By:

Mathe: Larisa Avner Trainor Title: Authorized Person

- 2 -115002/warmean1617533.1

PATENT REEL: 034591 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 12/10/2014